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News from Court

St. Helens Magistrates Court Results

COURT SITTING ON 13th October 2014

Date of
offence

Details

03/08/14

Paul Fieldhouse, 29 years from Phoenix Brow stole £38.88 worth of meats from the
CO-OP store on Chain Lane

Pay compensation in the full amount to the store manager with £85.00 costs

11/10/14

Darren Lee Unsworth, 37 from the Garswood area committed a common assault on a
female

Eighteen months Conditional discharge and pay £100.00 costs/victims surcharge

19/04/14

Joanne Casey, 29 years from Billington Avenue knowingly permitted or suffered to
take place on the premises — 157 Billington Avenue - the production of a controlled
drug namely cannabis

Pay £400.00 fine and £125.00 costs/victims surcharge — drugs to be destroyed

17/08/14

David Anthony Gordon, 41 years from Rye Close stole a wallet containing £200.00 at
Fonezone on Church Street

Eighteen months Conditional discharge, pay £300.00 compensation and £100.00
costs/victims surcharge

03/07/14

Krisstian Jamie Smith-Green, 21 of Appleton Road was found in possession of
cannabis, a class B controlled drug and methylenedioxymethylamphetamine, a class A
controlled drug

Fined £110.00 with £105.00 costs/victims surcharge — all drugs to be destroyed

23/01/14

Owen Maughan, 29 from Darwen, Lancashire failed to provide a sample of blood for
analysis having been arrested on suspicion of driving with excess alcohol in his body.
He had no driving licence or insurance

Six months curfew under the terms of a community order. Pay £145.00 costs/victims
surcharge and disqualified from driving for five years

06/07/14

Neil William Twist, 27 of Morgan Street entered a building — the Pilkington Glass
works on Canal Street — as a trespasser with intent to steal from there

Comply with a community order — to include none months supervision. Pay a fine of




| £200.00 with £60.00 victims surcharge

COURT SITTING ON 14th October 2014

2710414

Shauna Jay Leyland, 21 from Grizedale Avenue committed a Public Order Act offence
by using threatening or abusive words or behaviour or disorderly behaviour within the
sight or hearing of a person likely to be caused harassment, alarm or distress. She
also caused criminal damage to a value of £195.00 to a door at a property

Twelve months Conditional discharge and pay compensation to the owner of the
property in the full amount with £100.00 costs/victims surcharge

28/09/14

Philip Paul Teare, 34 from the Old Swan area of Liverpool stole £190.67 worth of
candles and sewing kits from the TREBARON GARDEN CENTRE on Southworth
Road, Newton Le Willows

Comply with a community order, to include the completion of one hundred hours of
COMMUNITY PAYBACK work. Pay £60.00 victims surcharge

26/08/14

Karen Mary Carberry, 41 of Freda Avenue stole £74.89 worth of spirits and meats
from the MORRISONS store. She also stole goods from the HOME BARGAINS,
HERON FOODS and MARKS & SPENCERS stores on 8" July 2014, She was subject
to a conditional discharge at the time she committed these offences

Committed to prison for sixteen weeks — suspended for twelve months. Twelve months
supervision

31/08/14

Mark Warren Glover, 48 years from Canberra Avenue stole goods to a value of £40.50
from the TESCO store

Comply with the conditions of a Community Order to include the completion of one
hundred and twenty hours of COMMUNITY PAYBACK work and pay £60.00 victims
surcharge

13/10/14

David Norman Robert Isaacs, 31 of North Road dishonestly assisted in the retention,
removal, disposal or realisation of stolen goods - two jackets valued at £120.00
belonging to GREENWOODS — knowing or believing them to be stolen goods

Twelve weeks imprisonment — suspended for six months. Three months curfew and
pay £80.00 victims surcharge

23/06/14

Sara Jane Noblett, 23 of Rainhill Road committed a common assault on a female

Pay £100.00 compensation

COURT SITTING ON 15th October 2014

| No results for publication this date

COURT SITTING ON 16th October 2014

10/07/14

Michael Terrance O’Neill, 40 from Gaskell Street was found in possession of
amphetamine

Conditional discharge of twelve months and pay £100.00 costs/victims surcharge —
drugs to be destroyed

16/04/14

Callum Sean Peters, 24 of Clifton Street stole a bicycle valued at £179.99 from the
HALFORDS store. He committed a similar offence the next day at the same store

To pay £105.00 costs/victims surcharge and fines of £50.00 for each offence — total
£205.00




14/10/14

Anthony Thomas Bradshaw, 43 of no fixed address dishonestly received a quantity of
power tools knowing or believing these to be stolen goods. He also dishonestly
received a pedal cycle valued at £150.00 knowing or believing this to be stolen goods.
He was on licence from prison when he committed these offences

Thirty-seven weeks imprisonment and pay £80.00 victims surcharge

24/09/14

Dominic Anthony Holliday, 32 of no fixed address breached the terms of a restraining
order by attending at Arnold Close and communicating with his mother and father which
the order prohibited him from doing. He committed similar offences on the 27™ and 29"
of September

Thirty-one weeks imprisonment - forthwith

24/02/14

Steven Huddart, 25 from the Walton area was found in possession of cannabis (Class
B controlled drug) and tablets of BZP (Class C controlled drug) on Ullswater Avenue

Pay £50.00 fine re each offence — drugs to be destroyed

COURT SITTING ON 17th October 2014

06/06/14 | Carl John Dyer, 29 of Mardale Avenue was found in possession of cannabis
Pay £185.00 fine with £105.00 costs/victims surcharge — drugs to be destroyed
06/06/14 | Paula Mary Dyer, 49 of Mardale Avenue was found in possession of cannabis resin

Twelve months Conditional discharge and pay £100.00 costs/victims surcharge — drugs
to be destroyed

06/06/14

James Joseph Moore, 22 of Tarn Grove was found in possession of cannabis

Twelve months Conditional discharge and pay £100.00 costs/victims surcharge — drugs
to be destroyed

01/09/14 | David Brian Pinder, 27 of Pinder Street stole beer valued at £18.00 from the ONE
STOP store
03/03/14 | Kieran Leyland, 25 years of Kenwright Crescent stole two bottles of wine from

Manikkapody Kumaraguru at 1 Robins Lane

Pay a fine of £100.00, costs/victims surcharge of £105.00 and £8.00 compensation

Gregory Amos Price, 21 years of the Caravan Park, Sherdley Road site committed a
common assault on a female. A previous not guilty plea was changed to that of guilty
at court

Twelve weeks imprisonment — suspended for twelve months. Pay £250.00 costs and
£80.00 victims surcharge

29/05/14

Colin Pritchard, 52 from the Blackpool area was found in possession of cannabis in
Garswood. He was also found trespassing on the lines of a railway company, namely
Network Rail at Garswood Railway station and also committed a Bail Act offence

Pay fines of £100.00, £50.00 and £75.00 respectively with £105.00 costs/victims
surcharge — drugs to be destroyed

23/09/13

Roy Thomas Tickle, 30 of Legh Road, Haydock failed to comply with a condition
subject to which a firearm certificate was held by you, namely in that you stored a
loaded Section 1 Firearm and 164 rounds of assorted Section 1 ammunition at your
home address insecurely; not within approved storage, thereby rendering said firearm




and ammunition accessible to unauthorised persons - Contrary to Section 1(2) of and
Schedule 6 to the Firearms Act 1968. He also stored a Section 2 shotgun insecurely
and left keys to his approved shotgun cabinet insecure thereby rendering shotguns
accessible to unauthorised persons

Pay a fine of £200.00 with £105.00 costs/victims surcharge — firearms and ammunition
forfeited to be destroyed
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